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UiIAUOITEO FINANCIAL RESULTS FORTHE AUARTER €NDED 3OTH JUNE 2O2O

4. Previous ye2as figures have b€en regrcuped wherever nec*sary to conform to cunent period classification'

traie : 12th September 2020

1 . The sbove rc6utts tor rhe quader ended 3oth June zmo were reviewed by the Asdit commifte and approved bv lhe Eoard of Dileciors of lhe

dompanv at therr meaing heril on rztn Sepremoei imir. irre starutorv I'oiors r,ave caFed oLn limned rcview ot the unsudned rinancial results'

2.These filancrat I esulls ot the compary have been Prep.red in accordanc€ uth hd,an Accounnng standa(ls tlNlas) as Presct bed rnde'seclron 113

oiitr.iornprnio ,q"r. :Ol a read with th; ComPanies (lndian Accouniins slandard) Rules 2o1s (as alnended)'

3.lmpact assessmentofthe Pandemlc CO\4O 19 and related eltimalion uncertaintv

ir," if,rp""v L" 
"*p"raeo 

operations w.e.t. z3.&lozi *-p* in" ati""ri*" 
"t 

both-c;nraland srare Governments in the lvzke of covlD -1e

_ 
pandamic. The compahys operaion" were rmpacteo in ttre mJrlrr or uarctr zozo. rhe company has made an assessmenl on measlrem€nl ol assets

and liabititi€ inctudhg recov€ratttity or .anlh, v;Le oiiii ""J", 
rlqriaity p*ition and ability to repav n6 debts lor the ne'l vear and concluded that no

malerial adjustments 3r€ necessarv. rrom zno Llavfiio, 
"p..ii"i,"-r,"* 

.i..""""0 in a ihas.o manne, taring inro accounr d,rectiv6 f,om rhe

(Er.

l. Revenoe irom op€raiions

lll. Total lncome (l+ll)

cct ot materials consqmed

Purcha6e of stock In trade

chanqe in invedories or liniEhed goods,

etoek in lrade and lvork in Progr*s

Employee beneft E&€nses

Packing a.\d Folvarding

Depre.iation and amortisation expeoseg

'. Proiru(lo€s) belore o(ceptional items and tax(lll"lv)

Vll. Proriv(loss) befor€ tax (v+Vl)

Tax for Earlier Years

lX. ProfiU(loss) for the p€riod (Vll_Vlll)

A1i) ltems that wlll not be reclasified to the statement of profit or loss

(ii) lncohe Lx on items thal will nol be .eclasiti€d to ihe prolit or loss

B(i) ltems that will b€ reclasitied to the profii or loss

(ii) lncome lax on items that will b€ reclasified lo the profit or loss

X. Total Other ComPrehensive lncome

Tolat comprehensive lncomeforThe Period (lx + x)

Xll. Paid up eouitv lharecapital (facevalueRs- 10 per share)

Xlll. Other Equity
. Earning per equity share of Rs. 10. each

Basic and D t(ed (nol annualiEed for quarter6)

l,|aiiginq orreicroi

For the Oua.ier Ended

30_06,2020 31,03.2020 30.06.2019 31-{}3-2020

4,6a4.21 4327 3E 5,777.e7

104 lt5
17180.5:

258 0€

4,759.52 4,370.60 5,A82.32

63.22

396 51

1623 50

930.5€

143.6€

279.5C

241 1C

.155 15 557_.51

277.85

409.6€

1710-74

1197 63

14A.ae

7?7 66

(262.26)

441.U
2,129.52

1,206.99

16014

271.41

290 08

2245 10

(81.73)

1655.07

6938.81

419151

604.5t

I1U1t

620.28 {535161
719.0€

956.90 (630 641

719.0(

620.?8 183.90 956.90 BA 42

204.44

(35.0?l

114.a9

87.69

42-52

324 36

{12.43

114.8!
(36.81

445.8 614-97 132.12,

1-37

(0.381

137

(o_34)

0.99 0.99

ao1-67

5.57

. 801.67

(0.7s)

s01.67

8.12

80'1 67
5,160-80

(0.391



SEGMENT-IA'ISE REPORTING

UNAUDITED SEGMENT.VVISE REVENUE,RESULTS.ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE OUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE, 2O2O

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars
For the Oualter Ended

For the Year
ended

30-06-2020
(Unaudiledl

31{3-2020
(Audited)

30-06-2019
(Uttaudited)

31{3"2020
lAuditedl

(Net Sales/ lncome lrom operations)
(a) Cement

(b) En€rgy

(c) Electronics

Total

Less: lnter Segment Revenue

Net Sales/lncome From Op€rations

2,Segment Results (Profit(+)rlossc)

before tax and finance cost)
a) Cement

b) Energy

c) Electronics

Total

Less: i)Finance cost

ii)Other Un-allocated Expenditure net off
Add: Un-allocableincome

Total Profit before Tax

3,Segment Assets
(a) Cement

(b) Energy

(c) Ebcaonics

(d) Unallocated

Total
4. Segment Liabilities

(a) Cement

(b) Ene.gy

(c) Electronics

Un allocated

Total

4554.68

0.00

129.53

4073.32

1'1 .05

243.01

5530.89

19.31

227.67

16160.23

9'1.06

929.24

4644.21 4327 3a 5777.A7 17r80.53

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4684.21 4327.38 5777.87 17180.53

726.93

(6.e3)

(31.35)

321.11

3.36

(34.93)

953.19

5.46

54.12

25E.14

143.03

688.65

143.68

75.31

289.54

148.86

43.22

1,012.77

160.'18

0.14

104.45

43it.84

604.50

258.08

620.24

12611.22

311 .83

1569.03

524.24

'183.90

1 1915.31

318.61

1556.65

524.33

956.90

12AA6.23

366.97
't409.85

88.42

11915.31

318.61

1556.65

524.33

r5018.93 14314.90 1s195.60 14314.90

8649.42

0.00

207.37

190.27

8385.26

0.00

170.56

243.43

4232.0'l

134.22

522.07

8385.26

170.56

243.43

9056.46 a799.25 8888.30 8799.25

Place i Hyderabad

Date : 12th September,202o
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For Keerthi lndustries

Managing Director



CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

VIJAYAWADA, HYDERABAD, VISAKHAPATNAM, GUNTUR, KAKINADA, IANUKU, ALSO AT CHENNAI, BANGALORE AND ADONI,

lndependent Auditor's Review Report on euarterlyu naudited Financial Results of the Company
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the sEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended

To the Board of Directors of KEERTHT INDUSTRIES UM|TED.

1. we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of KEERTHI
INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the company") for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 (the ,.statement,,)

being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regurations, 2015, as amended ( the ,,Listing

Regulations").
2. This statement is the responsibirity of the company's Management and approved by the

company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting standard 34 "lnterim Financial Reporting,,,
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is
to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. we conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the standard on Review
Engagement (sRE) 2410, Review of lnterim Finonciol informotion performed by the lndependent
Auditor of the Entit, issued by lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires
that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is
free from material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making
inquiries, primarily of personner responsibre for financiar and accounting matters and apprying
analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantia y less in scope than an audit
conducted in accordance with standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to
obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in
an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles Iaid down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) specified
under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued
thereunder and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in rndia, has not
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the
manner in which it is be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

for BRAHMAYYA & CO.

Chartered Accountants

- ..\--Erm's Regn No. 000513S
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i 1,2.09.2020
Partner
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